

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17558/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2007 in CWJC No. 1793/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)JHARKHAND RAJYA VIDYUT BD.A.P.K.S.SAMITI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice was issued on 17/09/2007.

Stay of the impugned judgment in the meantime.

Issuance of notice would not preclude the respondent from
publishing the Scheme in terms of Section 131 of the Electricity Act,
2003 and take further action.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master