

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8239/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2008 in CWJC No. 1793/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND RAJAYA VIDYUT BD. A.P.K.S.SAMT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Shivalok Yashovardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable after summer vacation.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, learned counsel accepts notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of impugned judgment.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master