

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14996/2008

JHARKHAND RAJAYA VIDYUT BD. A.P.K.S.SAMT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha,Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.
As a last chance, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti
service upon unserved respondents.
Served respondents may file counter affidavit.
List the matter on 4.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar