

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7885/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in WPPIL No. 5067/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND RAJYA V.B.A.P.K.S.SAMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHODAR PRASAD MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)8 Mr.S.K.Pandey, Adv.
For Mr.Manish Kr.Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted. Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.8.

Pending further orders, the direction issued by the High Court directing the State Government to fully implement the provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 alone shall remain stayed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master