

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14773/2009

JHARKHAND RAJYA V.B.A.P.K.S.SAMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHODAR PRASAD MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents except 1,2 and 5 have been served.

There is no appearance for R-3 and 4.

Mr. Manish Kumar

Saran, Advocate who proposed to appear for R-8 has not
filed Vakalatnama. He is directed to file Vakalatnama.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No 1,2 and 5 by
registered post A.D.

R-6 and 7 shall file their counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 11.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar