

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14773/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in
5067/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

WPPIL No.

JHARKHAND RAJYA V.B.A.P.K.S.SAMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHODAR PRASAD MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted a further period of four weeks to file process fee and spare copies to effect service on respondent Nos. 1 to 5 subject to payment of costs of Rs. 2,000/- in SCBA Lawyers' Welfare

Fund.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (P.S.N. MURTHY)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER