

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 in SLP(C)No.14773/2009 & SLP(C)No.14996/2008 and I.A. No.5 in SLP(C)No(s).17558/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2007 in CWJC No.1793/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND RAJYA VIDYUT BD.A.P.K.S.SAMITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. Brahmajit Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are dismissed.

List the special leave petitions on 9th October, 2012 for final disposal.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master