

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14773/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in WP(PIL) No.5067/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND RAJYA V.B.A.P.K.S.SAMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHODAR PRASAD MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14996 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17558 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit K.Sinha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sayuj Banerjee,Adv.

For Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Kr. Choubey,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

..2/-

1 - 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the respective parties.

Even at the outset, Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand and Jharkhand State Electricity Board, fairly stated that while implementing the impugned order of the High Court they will follow the provisions of Sections 131 to 134 of the Electricity Act, 2003.

Mr. Ajit K. Sinha, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner-Jharkhand Rajya Vidyut Board Abhiyanta Padadhakari Karamchari Samanvay Samittee, in all these petitions, is agreeable for the above course and prayed for disposal of special leave petitions.

Both the statements of respective counsel are hereby recorded.

It is made clear that the petitioner-Samittee is free to challenge the ultimate decision if the same is not in consonance with the above statutory provisions before the appropriate forum.

With the above observations, the special leave petitions are disposed of.

[Mahabir Singh]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master